

Privacy Policy 2017

This privacy policy covers the sites <u>http://www.eurologix.org</u> and <u>http://www.eurologix.eu</u>

Other websites reached by links from these sites are not covered by this policy. We encourage our users to be aware when they leave our site and to read the privacy statements of each and every web site that collects personal information.

Information Collection and Use

Information, including personal information, is collected for site administration and to support, improve and obtain feedback on Eurologix Security Group services and to prevent and detect breaches of Eurologix Security Group network security, the law or contracts.

Technical data is collected throughout the site. Optional contact data is collected from specific forms which each state the purpose(s) for which information is being obtained. These include opportunities to register with Eurologix Security Group in order to receive our newsletter and announcements by email from us; to apply for employment with us; to submit a form or e-mail requesting information, to request spare parts or to complete a questionnaire.

The information you supply to us is controlled by the privacy policy in effect at the time you submit it.



Site operation and cookie

We use cookies to help us control the web site. A cookie is a piece of data stored on the user's computer linking information about that user. It allows web applications to respond to you as a distinct individual.

For the session ID cookie, once users close the browser, the cookie simply terminates. A persistent cookie is a small text file stored on the user's hard drive for an extended period of time. Persistent cookies can be removed by following Internet browser help file directions.

You can set your browser to notify you to either accept or deny cookies according to the following information:

For Internet Explorer, see Microsoft's Internet Explorer Web Privacy page (Microsoft IE).

For Safari, see Safari Features security

For Chrome, see Chrome Features security

For Firefox, see Firefox Features security For more information please visit - www.allaboutcookies.org

How does Eurologix Security Group manage and track online advertising and site usage?



We use third-party advertising companies to serve ads when you visit our web site. These companies may use information about your visits to this and other web sites in order to provide advertisements about goods and services of interest to you. Unless otherwise notified, they do not use names, addresses, email addresses or telephone numbers. These third-party advertising companies do not link online actions to an identifiable person.

Web pages may contain electronic images known as Web beacons - sometimes called singlepixel gifs - that may be used to assist in delivering cookies on our sites and allow us to count users who have visited those pages and to deliver co-branded services. We may include Web beacons in our newsletters in order to determine whether messages have been opened and acted upon.

Registration opportunities

It is optional for the user to provide transaction information such as name, birthdate, gender, employer, job title, home contact information, business contact information, business/organisation name, department/division of business/organisation and contact information for the business/organisation.

We encourage users to provide optional information so that we can provide a more personalised experience on our site. We use this information to complete any current transaction and to contact you by email, regular mail, or telephone; to enhance our site and product offerings; to maintain and secure our site and to understand (in aggregate) the interests of web site visitors and your interests. We retain different elements of this information for different periods of time.



If particular elements of this optional information are necessary to supply a particular service (e.g. an e-mail address for electronic news updates) then this service is available only to those users who provide this information. This will not affect your ability to use other parts of the site.

Communications from the Site

When customers provide us contact information (user participation is voluntary and users can opt-out by e-mailing Unsubscribe to info@eurologix.eu) we use the information to contact the user to deliver sales and product information that will be useful to them.

We will use the information we collect from the web site for a direct mailing, such as a Newsletter, only if you expressly give us prior permission. If you decide you no longer want to receive such mailings, you can remove yourself by sending an e-mail to the address provided at the time.

You have the right to ask us at any time not to contact you for the purposes of direct marketing. To exercise this right please email us at info@eurologix.eu

Data Security

Eurologix Security Group has physical, electronic and administrative security processes in place in our facilities to protect against the loss, misuse, or alteration of information. Our company uses secure encryption technology (secure socket connection) for all sensitive and financial data transmitted on our site.



Correcting/Updating/Deleting/Deactivating Personal Information

You can update your contact, and other information online. Alternatively, if you wish to correct/update information or no longer desire our service, you can notify us of this change by contacting us (see below).

Eurologix Security Group. does not knowingly collect personal information online from children or vulnerable adults.

Contact Information

Questions regarding this statement should be directed to the Customer Contact Team:

The Customer Contact Team

United Kingdom

E-mail: info@eurologix.eu

Phone: +44 (0) 117 318 0998

If you think we have not followed our privacy policy in some way, it can be resolved by contacting Eurologix Security Group's Data Protection Officer c/o The Customer Contact Team.



Contact with Eurologix Security Group International Corporation

Emails and other electronic communication with Eurologix Security Group may be monitored. Calls to Eurologix Security Group may be recorded for business continuity, quality control, regulatory and/or monitoring purposes.